IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

21 JUNE 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TOLMAY J

1. D M MATHETJA
70685/17

2. ABSABANKLTD

3. MOOIKLOOF ASS VS
61216/21

4. NP TEBATSO VS
12050/18

5. FNB BANKLTD

7269/19

6. S NJONES VS
19559/22

7. J DHLAMINI VS

48893/21

VS RAF

VS SOTTO SOPRALTD 183/20

CASA FUNDADA LTD+2

MIN OF POLICE

VS T J MNGOMEZULU+1

L O SCHARNECK

DG HOME AFFAIRS+1



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

CLOUDSHELF PROPERTIES
13907/22

T MOLEPO VS
57081/21

UITKYK SILVERTON VS
55110/21

J L WASSYNG
7447/22

FNB BANK LTD
8529/22

FNB BANK LTD
63107/21

J H RABIE VS

M RANTSO VS

BUSINESS PARTNERS LTD VS
35021/17

J H RABIE VS

NEDBANK LTD

VS CEDAR POINT TRADING

MIN OF POLICE

CAMP DISCOVERY LTD

VS E WASSYNG

VS S J MOKOENA

VS N F SEBOGOANE

RAF

MIN OF POLICE+1

FSL IZAKHIWO LTD+4

RAF

VS SPL COMMUNICATIONS CC

347/22

5576/18

675/22



19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

27996/20

COCACOLALTD

31289/21

HILTI SALTD VS
R RADEBE VS
J H RABIE VS
CHANGING TIDES VS
48653/21

R J JANSEN VAN RENSBURG

27569/21

BMW FINANCIAL VS
BMW FINANCIAL VS
23702/20

EX PARTE: J VAN ZYL+1
2081/22

R LANGA VS

57079/21

VS APEX POINT LOGISTICS+1

ROHRR MARK CC 13212/22
RAF 548441/21
RAF 64107/21

ESTATE OF T N MAQABANE

VS

MIN OF POLICE

DUNMARSH INVESTMENTS CC+1 14316/22

MVELO PRECIOUS METALS

MIN OF POLICE



29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

J P VAN DERWESTHUIZEN VS
64345/18

ABSA BANK LTD
5554/21

EPCOT TRAVEL LTD VS
20544/22

H MUYAMBO VS
7762/22

EX PARTE: P ADE BILLOT

EX PARTE: N B KOTZE
28899/22

A S NERAHOO
79566/18

H S VAN DER WESTHUIZEN

VS M H CHAUKE

LENNINGS LTD

COMPESATION COMMISSIONER+1

28897/22

VS RAF



21 JUNE 2022
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TLHAPI J

36. E P MASHABA VS RAF
51227117

37. NEDBANK LTD VS A NAUDE+1
44548/21

38. K THLAGWANE VS ABSA BANK LTD

28906/19



39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

J D CAMPHER
57229/21

NEDBANK LTD
34255/20

EX PARTE: M VENTER
22862/22

SB GUARANTEE
16965/22

DYNAMIC BEDDING

L R NDLOVU
94984/16

W J MODJADJI
55500/20

VS

VS

CLASSY FUNERAL BROKRES

54886/21

S B SNYDERS
21896/22

M LABUSCHAGNE

VS

VS KPOTTER

VS SCAVMAN INTERNATIONAL

VS D BAHOLO

MJ ZULU 25522/20

MIN OF POLICE

VS MIN OF POLICE+3

VS Z N THWALA+1

VS M H SNYDERS

M LABUSCHAGNE 18487/22



49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

ABSA BANK LTD
24858/22

W P MATSHITSE VS

ABSA BANK LTD

64196/20

T NABREU VS
J H RABIE VS
EX PARTE: G T MORODI+1

P L MATLABO VS

E F VILANCULAS
71331/15

FNB BANK LTD
21178/17

L N MOSOLA VS

JL EXCAVATORS LTD
60712/21

STD BANK LTD

VS W F BOTHA

JHB ROAD AGEN+2

VS P S SITHOLE

M AABREU

RAF

RAF

VS RAF

VS T MHLONGO+1

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS+1

VS CITY OF TSHWANE

VS N R MSHUPELA

48414/21

21413/21

195/22

15451/21

57688/17

46346/20



61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

51692/20

EX PARTE: AMOOLMAN

M LABUSCHAGNE VS

EX PARTE: K| MOKOANA

S A KEKANA VS

K O NYEUFANE
1317/21

EX PARTE: J RUSSEL
13023/22

SB GUARANTEE
44014/21

FNB BANK LTD
24564/21

J S ERASMUS
3491/22

B N MODISE VS

12536/22
C LABUSCHAGNE 58051/15
20271/22
RAF 51228/17

VS MIN OF POLICE

VS S GOVENDER+1

VS M G RAMALEPA+1

VS M A ERASMUS

RAF 21581/19



21 JUNE 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KHUMALO J

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

K A SEMAN VS

TWOOQOD VS
51834/21

FNB BANK LTD
8529/22

SB GUARANTEE
37109/21

ABSA BANK LTD
28168/21

EX PARTE: N L MAKHUBELA+1
15453/21

NEDBANK LTD
28120/21

H M MHOLO VS

ZILFOFIN LTD VS
41668/18

DG HOME AFFAIRS 10763/22

KOTSOKWANE ATTORNEYS

VS S J MOKOENA

VS W J MAKHETHE+1

VS R MUKHAWANA

VS T C DLOMU

O M MHOLO 27470/22

C J ENGELBRECHT+2



80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

ABREEDT VS

CHANGING TIDES VS
62739/21

J C PIETERSE

22041/21

B/C OF VASELLA VS

NEDBANK LTD
28117/21

P J MAKHAFOLA+1 VS

| MUSA
57085/21

L B BEZUIDENHOUT VS

NEDBANK LTD
51211/21

A STENKAMP+1
9349/15

NEDBANK LTD

PHOENIX TANKS

ESTATE OF R C MUNASI

VS STD BANK LTD

T P SITHOLE

VS J P NAUDE

M M MATSHIDI+1

VS MIN OF POLICE

L BEZUIDENHOUT

VS N A MARUBINI+1

VS NATCORP SPECILISED+1

VS B P BASSON

19529/22

11102/19

61964/21

30458/19



91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

31377/21

STD BANK LTD
64192/21

J H RABIE VS

EX PARTE: P PRETORIUS+1
20285/22

S MTYOKO VS
40655/17

EX PARTE: R P KGOSANA

NEDBANK LTD
33528/21

STD BANK LTD
1186/22

NEDBANK LTD
40036/21

EX PARTE: N REDDY
20287/22

STD BANK LTD
32001/20

VS INTEGRATED CONSUMER REBATE
RAF 196/22
MIN OF POLICE

20270/22
VS B L MABUZA
VS M E THAUGE+1
VS MV MOGWERA
VS G T MANYAKA



101. ADV VAN DER MERWE VS RAF

56048/15
102. MIN OF TRADE VS CAMP MANGWELE CC
5369/16
103. C J VISAGIE VS P J JOUBERT 10738/22
104. INVESTEC BANK LTD VS M C NEETHLING
16967/22
105. H L MAKOTO VS S O MAKOTO 15767/22

106. EX PARTE: KH MAKAMA 27305/21



